Dale Richardson

From:

Dale Richardson

Sent:

March 19, 2021 1:53 PM

To:

kimberley.richardson@innovationcu.ca; hebertkim@hotmail.com;

patriciam@matrixlawgroup.ca; Yum, Helen ISC

Subject:

Notice of Appeal Mortgage and title fraud in Div 70 of 2020

Attachments:

notice of appeal_DSR Karis Consulting Inc.pdf

Importance:

High

Kimberly Richardson,

You have been served with a notice of appeal from DSR Karis Consulting Inc. "DSR Karis" formally contesting the mortgage and title fraud committed by Justice B.R. Hildebrandt in chambers on February 19, 2021 to unlawfully and fraudulently deprive DSR Karis of its registered office and cause a severe disruption to an essential service and hinder the development of critical infrastructure in Canada and the United States.

To Helen Yum,

This is notification of action taken pursuant to 95(2) of the Land Titles Act, furthermore it has come to the attention of DSR Karis that no certificate of litigation was issued by the Court of Queen's Bench when it was lawfully required to do so pursuant to 46(1) of the Queen's Bench Act in violation of section 181(e) of the Land Titles Act. DSR Karis has been advised by the CEO that its lawful lease has been supplied to the registrar by the landlord which demonstrates that DSR Karis has an implied interest and should have been duly notified and it has not. This demonstrates clear fraudulent activity. DSR Karis demands in light of such blatant fraudulent activity that this question be submitted pursuant to 101 of the act and demands a correction the title restored to the lawful owner of the property immediately pursuant 101(1)(b)(c) as fraudulent activity has occurred.

Kind regards,

Dale Richardson, MET, TT (AB), Associate, (SK) Chief Executive Officer
DSR Karis Consulting Inc.
North Battleford, SK
dale_richardson@dsrkarisconsulting.com

Tel 306 441 7010

I am the director of the federal corporation and certify this is a true copy of the corporations records

Dale James Richardson

(D)





Karis Consulting Inc.

ENGINEERING REIMAGINED

NOTICE OF APPEAL

C.A. NO. _____ OF 2020

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL FOR SASKATCHEWAN

BETWEEN:

1. **DSR Karis Consulting Inc.**, a federal corporation whose lawful registered office is located at 1292 95th St, North Battleford, SK S9A 0G2.

hereinafter the "Appellant"

AND:

2. Court of Queen's Bench for

Mille

3. Kimberley

Richardson.

Saskatchewan;

hereinafter each a "Respondent", and collectively, the "Respondents"

I am the director of the federal corporation and I certify that this is a true copy of the federal corporations records of the notice of appeal (CACV3798).

Dale James Richardson

NOTICE OF APPEAL

On behalf of DSR Karis Consulting Inc..

TAKE NOTICE:

Dale James Richardson

- THAT DSR Karis Consulting Inc. the above named Appellant hereby appeals to the Court of Appeal from the judgment (or order) of the Justice B.R. Hildebrandt in Chambers written on the 19th day of February, A.D. 2021 for QBG DIV 70 of 2020 in the judicial centre of Battleford.
- 2. THAT the entire Order is being appealed.
- 3. THAT the source of the Appeal is *The Court of Appeal Act, 2000, The Land Titles Act, 2000*
- 4. THAT the Appeal is taken upon the following grounds:
 - 1) The learned trial Judge, having reviewed *all* the materials submitted, with knowledge of persons with implied interest erred, exceeded her jurisdiction and committed crimes in Canada and the United States of America by granting the application for *Transfer of Title* for the reasons hereafter.
 - 2) The learned trial Judge erred by declaring that the fiat of Justice R.W. Elson was a valid one when it was issued pursuant to no law as a judge in chambers does not have the power of the court and he exceeded his jurisdiction when he caused a severe disruption of an essential service and tortured the officers of the Appellant in an attempt to destroy it.
 - 3) The learned trial Judge erred by declaring the application without notice was necessary when she had full knowledge that DSR Karis Consulting Inc. was not notified of any of the proceedings and that was not lawful and she exceeded her jurisdiction.
 - 4) The learned trial Judge erred by engaging in fraud when she knew that Queen's Bench Act there was no certificate of litigation as required by the section 46(1).
 - 5) The learned trial Judge erred by engaging in a conspiracy to defraud DSR Karis Consulting Inc. out of its registered office and caused a severe disruption to an essential service, and hindered the development of critical infrastructure in Canada and the United States of America.

Mille 6

Dale James Richardson

- The learned trial Judge erred by ignoring severe defects in the application of Patricia J. Meiklejohn which should not have been accepted from an experienced lawyer when critical portions of the application were not in the application.
- 7) The learned trial Judge erred by ignoring evidence that suggested, with no evidence to the contrary, judicial interference by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, the Saskatchewan Health Authority, and a provincial mental health warrant interfering with legal proceedings to be held in the Court of Queen's Bench for Saskatchewan and continued to further the severe disruption to and interference with the Appellant's essential services, and hindered the development of critical infrastructure in Canada and the United States of America with her fraudulent actions which was an abuse of power.
- 8) The learned trial Judge erred by declaring by her actions that criminal behaviour is sanctioned by the court.
- 9) The learned trial Judge, erred when her actions declared that she is party to the Invariable Pursuit of the Object in Canada and the United States of America- a conspiracy to restrict liberty, as it is clear that she knew as a superior court judge that what she was doing was a crime.
- 10) The violations the order is attached to which includes without limitation:

Article 2(a)(c)(d), 6(2)(a)(b), 7, 8, 9, 10(a)(b)(c), 12, 15(1), 24(1) Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms; article 148(1)(a)(b) Canada Not-for-profit Corporations Act; pursuant to section 83.02(a), 83.03(a), 83.03(b), 83.04(a), 83.04(b), 83.05(1)(a), 83.05(1)(b), 83.05(1.1), 83.08(1)(a), 83.08(1)(b), 83.08(1)(c), 83.08(2), 83.1(1)(a), 83.1(1)(b), 83.1(2), 83.11(1)(b), 83.13(1)(a), 83.13(1)(b), 83.13(1.1), 83.13(2)(a), 83.13(2)(b), 83.14(1)(a), 83.14(1)(b), 83.14(5.1), 83.14(5.2), 83.14(9)(a), 83.14(9)(b), 83.17(2), 83.18(1), 83.18(2)(a), 83.18(2)(b), 83.18(2)(c), 83.18(3) (a), 83.18(3)(b), 83.18(3)(c)(i), 83.18(3)(c)(ii), 83.18(3)(d), 83.18(3)(e)(i), 83.18(3)(e)(ii), 83.18(4)(a), 83.18(4)(b), 83.18(4) (c), 83.18(4)(d), 83.19(1), 83.19(2)(a), 83.19(2)(b), 83.19(2)(c), 83.2, 83.21(1), 83.21(2)(a), 83.21(2)(b), 83.21(2)(c), 83.21(2)(d), 83.21(2)(e), 83.21(2)(f), 83.21(2)(g), 83.22(1), 83.22(2)(a), 83.22(2)(b), 83.22(2)(c), 83.22(2)(d), 83.221(1), 83.221(2), 83.23(1)(a), 83.23(1)(b), 83.23(2), 83.24, 219(1), 269.1(1),

losla

Dale James Richardson

269.1(2), 269.1(3), 269.1(4), 322(1), 333.1(1), 346(1), 354(1), 355.2, 355.4, 380, 381, 430(1)(1.1), 463, 465(1)(3), of the Criminal Code; pursuant to section 14(a), 14(b), 16(1), 19(1), 19(2), 19(3), 19(4), 19(5), 19(6), and 34(3) of The Mental Health Services Act; pursuant to section 45(2) of The Public Health Act, 1994; pursuant to section 15(1) of the Canada Business Corporations Act. pursuant to section 4(1) of the The Trespass to Property Act. Pursuant to section 5(2)(d) of the The Provincial Court Act, 1998. Pursuant to section 349(1), 350(a), 351(1), and 351(2) of the The Credit Union Act, 1998. Pursuant to section 5(a), 5(d), and 22(2) of the The Engineering and Geoscience Professions Act, 1997. Pursuant to section 3-8(a), 3-8(b), 3-8(c), 3-8(d), 3-8(e), 3-8(f)(i), 3-8(f)(ii), 3-8(h), 3-8(i), 3-9(c), 3-9(d), 3-9(e), 3-10(a), 3-10(d), 3-14(a)(i), 3-14(a)(ii), 3-14(b), 3-16(1)(a) (i), 3-16(1)(a)(ii), 3-16(1) (b), 3-16(3)(a), 3-16(3)(b), and 3-16(4) of the The Saskatchewan Employment Act. Pursuant to section 12(a), 12(c), 13(a), 13(b), 15(a)(i), 15(a)(ii), 15(a)(iii), 15(b), 18(a), 18(b), 22(a), 22(b), 22(f), 22(g), 22(j), 23(b), 65(a), 65(b), 66(1)(a), 66(1)(b), 66(2), 66(3)(a), 66(3)(b), 66(4)(a), 66(4)(b), 66(5), 66(6), 67(1)(a), 67(1)(b), 67(2), 67(3), 67(4)(a), and 67(4) (b) of the The Occupational Health and Safety Regulations, 1996. Pursuant to section 2.21, 19.1, 19.2, 19.3, 19.5, 19.6, 19.7, 19.8, and other sections of the Canada Occupational Health and Safety Regulations. Pursuant to the Code of Ethics and Practice Guidelines for Technology Professionals Saskatchewan. Article 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, and 30 of the United Nations Declaration of Human Rights; Article 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 27, 30, 31, 35, 36, 37 and 39 of the United Nations Conventions on the Rights of the Child; Article 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, and 30 of the United Nations Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities and Optional Protocol; The United Nations International Convention on the Suppression and Punishment of the Crime of Apartheid, 1973; The United Nations Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of Genocide, 1948; The United Nations Convention on the Non-Applicability of Statutory Limitations to War Crimes and Crimes Against Humanity, 1968; The United Nations International Convention for the Suppression of the Financing of Terrorism,

Mhll

Dale James Richardson

1999; Article 5 of the United Nations Security Council Resolution 1368: Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts; Article 1, 3, 4, 5, and 6 of the United Nations Security Council Resolution 1269: The responsibility of the Security Council in the maintenance of international peace and security; Articles 1(1), 1(2), 1(3), 2(1), 2(2), 3, 4(1), 4(2), 5(1), 5(2), 5(3), 5(4), 5(5), 6(a), 6(b), 6(c), 6(d), 6(e), 6(f), 6(g), 6(h), 6(i), 7, and 8 of the United Nations Declaration on the Elimination of All Forms of Intolerance and of Discrimination Based on Religion or Belief, 1981; and Articles 1(1), 1(2), 1(3), 2(1), 2(2), 3, 4, 5(1), 5(2), 6(1), 6(2), 7(a)(i), 7(a)(ii), 7(b), 7(c), 7(d), 10(1), 10(3), 11(1), 11(2), 12(1), 12(2)(b), 12(2)(c), 12(2)(d), 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 24, and 25 of the United Nations International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights, 1967. Articles 1, 2, 7(1)(2), 8(2)(a)(b)(c)(e), 10, 21(1)(2), 22(1) (2), 24(2), 26(1)(2)(3), 28(1)(2), 37(1)(2), 38, 39, 40, 42, 43, 44, 45, and 46(1)(2)(3) of the United Nations declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples 2007.

- 5. THAT the Appellant requests the following relief:
 - 1) The the title be restored to the lawful owner and access be granted to the Appellant to its registered office.
 - 2) For costs associated with this action.
 - 3) Damages arising from the mortgage and title transfer fraud and theft of the registered office.
- 6. THAT the Appellant's address for service is:

POWER OF ATTORNEY, DSR KARIS CONSULTING INC. ALBERTA: ASTRA RICHARSON-PEREIRA

DSR KARIS CONSULTING INC. ALBERTA OFFICE

116 West Creek Meadow, Chestermere, AB, CA T1X 1T2
telephone number: (587) 575-5045;

email address: dale.richardson@dsrkarisconsulting.com; the person in charge of the file is: DALE J. RICHARDSON.

7. THAT the Appellant requests that this appeal be heard at Regina.

DATED at Chestermere, Alberta, this 19th, day of March, 2021.

DSR Karis Consulting Inc.

TO: Court of Appeal for Saskatchewan, and Kimberley Richardson.

I am the director of the federal corporation and I certify that this is a true copy of the corporations the notice of appeal (CACV3798)

Dale James Richardson